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PRODUCTION OF MAPLE PRODUCTS 1981 AND VALUE OF MAPLE 
PRODUCTS 1980 

The 1981 production of maple products (expressed as 
syrup) is estimated at 3.0 million gallons; an 
increase of 20% compared to the 1980 crop of 2.5 mil-
lion gallons. Maple syrup, which makes up the bulk of 
the production, was higher than last year's out-turn. 
Total fans-made sugar production increased to 449,000 
pounds in 1981. Quebec producers made 568,000 pounds 
of tffy this year compared with 437,000 pounds In 
9r,. 

S fln bulk of the maple crop was produced in Quebec, 
where syrup production totalled 2,692,000 gallons this 
year; 379,000 gallons higher that the 1980 figure of 
2,313,000 gallons. Production of syrup and fans-made 
sugar increased in all provinces. 

The total value of production of maple products for 
the 1980 crop in Canada was $35.8 million. Maple syrup 
made up $33.7 million of the total while fans-made 
sugar amounted to $896,000. 

Reference to maple sugar in this report is to farm-
made sugar only and does not include any maple sugar 
produced elsewhere. The maple sugar data include 
estimates for maple butter and maple cream for all 
provinces except Quebec, where these data are avail-
able separately. 

Conversion Factors 

1 gallon of syrup = 10 pounds of maple sugar 
I gallon of syrup 	10.4 pounds of maple taffy 
1 gallon of syrup - 13.4375 pounds 
1 pound - 0.453 592 37 kilogram 
1 gallon - 4.546 090 litres 
1 litre - 0.219 969 4 gallon 
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PRODUCTION 1981 ET VALEUR 1980 DES PRODUITS DR L'gRABLE 

En 1981 lea. producteurs canadiens ont tir8 de l'rable 
l'Aquivalent de 3.0 millions de gallons de sirop, soit une 
augmentation do 20% comparA 1 1980 (2.5 millions de gallons). 
La production de sirop, qui coristitue l'essentiel de la pro-
duction drabli4re, a Lst6 sup6rieure A cells de l'annAe 
dernire. La quantitA de sucre fabriqu6 dane lea fermea a 
aussi augxsentA St se situe maintenant 1 449,000 livres. Lea 
producteurs du QuAbec ont produit 568,000 livres de tire en 
1981, contre 437,000 en 1980. 

Le Qu8bec a 6t8 le plus groa producteur de strop avec 
2,692,000 gallons; ce qui reprAsente one augnentation de 
379,000 gallons par rapport 1 1980 (2,313,000 gallons). La 
production de sirop St de sucre tabriqu8 dens les tenses a 
augmentA dana toutes lea provinces. 

En 1980, Ia valeur totale des produita de 1'8rable au 
Canada a ftg de $35.8 millions. Be la valeur totals de Is pro-
duction, le strop d'Arabie a justifiA de $33.7 millions et le 
aucre fabriqu6 dana les ferines, de $896,000. 

La prEsent bulletin ne porte quo sur le sucre d'Erable pro-
duit dans lea tenses St ne tient pas coispte de tout sucre 
d'Arable produit ailleurs. Las donnEes pour le sucre dArable 
comprend les estimations pour le beurre d'€rable et Ia crane 
d'8rable pour toutes lea provinces except8 Quebec, oO lea don-
ides Sont disponibles s8parnent. 

Facteurs de conversion 

1 gallon de strop - 10 livres do sucre 
1 gallon de sirop 	10.4 livres de tire 
1 gallon de sirop - 13.4375 livres 
1 livre 	0.453 592 37 kilogramme 
1 gallon - 4.546 090 litres 
I litre - 0.219 969 4 gallon 

UnitE de l'horticulture 
Division de la statistique agricole 
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TABLE 1. Production and Value of Maple Syrup in Canada, by Province, 1979, 1980 and 1981 

1979 	 1980 

Gross Gross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No. 
'000 gal. kl $'000 '000 gal. ki $'OOO 

'000 gal '000 gal 

1 CANADA 2,272 10 331 30,492 2,429 11 039 33,738 

2 Nova Scotia 11 50 192 7 31 152 

3 New BrunswIck 10 45 175 6 27 108 

4 Quebec 2,072 9 422 27,176 2,313 10 513 31,458 

5 Ontario 179 814 2,949 103 468 2,020 

figures not available. 

TABLE 2. Production and Value of 1aplc Sugur( 1) in Oanada , by Province, 1979, 1980 and 1981 

1979 	 1980 

Gross Gross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No. 
'000 lb. '000 kg $'OOO '000 lb. '000 kg $'OOO 

'000 liv '000 liv 

1 CANADA 365 165 749 403 184 896 

2 Nova Scotia 25 11 64 22 10 66 

3 New Brunswick 18 8 42 19 9 47 

4 Quebec 304 138 588 354 161 759 

5 Ontario 18 8 55 8 4 24 

(1) Sugar made on fanus. 
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TABLEAU 1. Production et valeur du sirop d'€rable au Canada, par province, 1979, 1980 et 1981 

1981 

Gross 
value 

Production 
Va 1 eu r 
brute 

NO 
1 000 gal. 	ki 	$'OOO 

'000 gal 

2,853 	 12 969 	.. 	CANADA 	1 

10 44 	231 Nouvelle-geosse 	2 

8 36 	159 Nouveau-Brunswick 	3 

2,692 12 	239 	.. Quebec 	4 

143 650 	3,141 Ontario 	5 

nonbres indisponibles. 

TALEA1J 2. Production et valour do sucre d'érabie(l) au Canada, par province, 1979, 1980 CL 1981 

1981 

Gross 
value 

Production 
Valeur 
brute 

NO 
'000 lb. 	'000 kg 	$'OOO 

'000 liv 

449 205 1,132 CANADA 1 

28 13 98 Nouvelle-cosse 2 

28 13 79 Nouveau-Brunswick 3 

380 173 904 Quebec 4 

13 6 51 Ontario 5 

S (1) 	Sucre produit dana lea fennes. 
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TABLE 3. Production and Value of Maple Taffy in Quebec, 1979, 1980 and 1981 
	

I 
1979 	 1980 

Gross Gross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No. 
1 000 lb. '000 kg 	$'OOO '000 lb. '000 kg 	$'OOO 

'000 liv '000 liv 

Quebec 	463 210 	905 437 198 	910 

TABLE 4. Production and Value of Maple Butter in Quebec, 1979, 1980 and 1981 

1979 
	

1980 

Gross Gross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No.  
1 000 lb. '000 kg 	$'OOO 1 000 lb. 1 000 kg 	$'OOO 

'000 liv '000 liv 

Quebec 	131 59 	286 107 49 	248 

TABLE 5. Production and Value of Maple Products in Canada, Expressed as Syrup, 1979, 1980 and 1981 

1979 	 1980 

Gross Gross 
value value 

Production Production 
Valeur Valeur 
brute brute 

No. 
1 000 gal. kl $'OOO '000 gal. ki $'OOO 

1 000 gal '000 gal 

1 CANADA 2,366 10 756 32,432 2,521 11 462 35,792 

2 Nova Scotia 13 59 256 9 41 218 

3 New Brunswick 12 55 217 8 36 155 

4 Quebec 2,160 9 819 28,955 2,400 10 912 33,375 

5 Ontario 181 823 3,004 104 473 2,044 

figures not available. 
Note: The data in this release were prepared in the Horticultural Crops Unit of the Agriculture Statis- 

tics Division of Statistics Canada for all provinces except Quebec and Nova Scotia. Estimates 
for the province of Quebec were prepared by the Quebec Bureau of Statistics and for the province 

of Nova Scotia by the Nova Scotia Department of Agriculture and Marketing. 
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TABLEAU 3. Production et valeur de la tire d'érable au Québec, 1979, 1980, et 1981 

Gross 
value 

Production 
Valeur 
brute 

NO 

1 000 lb. 	 1 000 kg 	$'OOO 

'000 liv 

568 	 258 	1,272 	Québec 

TABLEAU 4. Production et valeur de beurre d'drable au Québec, 1979, 1980 et 1981 

1981 

Gross 
va 1 ue 

Production 
Va 1 eu r 
brute 

NO 

uulO lb. 	'000 kg 	$'OOO  

)U liv 

211 	 96 	499 	 Québec 	1 

TABLEAU 5. Production et valeur des produits de l'érable au Canada, exprimée en sirop, 1979, 1980 
et 1981 

1981 

Gross 
value 

Produc tion 
Valeur 
brute 

NO 

'000 gal. 	ki 	$'OOO 

'000 gal 

2,973 	 13 516 	.. 	 CANADA 	1 

	

13 	 58 	329 	Nouvelle-Ecosse 	2 

	

11 	 50 	238 	Nouveau-Brunswick 3 

	

,805 	 12 753 	.. 	Québec 	4 

	

S
144 	 655 	3,192 	Ontario 	5 

riombres indisponibles. 
Nota: L'Unité de l'horticulture, Division de la statistique agricole de Statistique Canada, a réuni lee 

données pour toutes les provinces sauf le Québec et la Nouve11e-cosse. Le Bureau de la statis-
tique du Québec a établi les estimations pour cette province, et le départanent de l'Agriculture 
et marketing de Ia Nouvelle-&osse a établi les estimations pour cette province. 
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